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2003 BMW 530 I AUTOMATIC

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas

WBADT63453CK41322

Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 174,437 KM

No Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

&
\ A

No Import Record Found

Vehicle History Report #: 52094126
Report Date: March 20, 2024 | 10:05 AM EDT
Report Status: Complete

o4

Last Registered In: 28 Service Records Found
Ontario (Normal)

< fa

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of March 20, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources

and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this

vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

/‘&j Accident/Damage

{ @ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

bl Registration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE

2007 May 3

2007 Dec 4

2008 Apr 10

2008 Nov 25

2009 Apr 3

2009 Nov 23

2010 Mar 31

ODOMETER

58,847 KM

70,276 KM

72,588 KM

85,019 KM

89,352 KM

97,914 KM

99,907 KM

SOURCE

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire(s) balanced
+ Alignment checked
+  Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire(s) changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
«  Tire(s) changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire(s) balanced
+  Tire(s) replaced
+  Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
+ Tire(s) changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Tire(s) balanced
+  Tire(s) replaced
+ Tire(s) mounted
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2010 Dec 3

2011 Apr 9

2011 Dec9

2012 Apr 25

2013)an 8

2013 Apr 5

2014 May 2

2015 May 12

2015 Dec 18

2016 Mar 31

2016 Oct 11

2016 Nov 15

2016 Dec 15

2017 Apr 10

2017 Nov 25

2018 Apr 27

2019 Apr 5

2021 Mar 30

2022 Oct 19

ODOMETER

104,369 KM

106,919 KM

114,838 KM

117,066 KM

119,854 KM

149,521 KM

153,482 KM

153,700 KM

154,722 KM

157,844 KM

161,071 KM

167,913 KM

SOURCE

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Midas Auto Service Experts
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Midas Auto Service Experts
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

BMW Toronto
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicl

Vehicl

Vehicl

Vehicl

Vehicl

Vehicl

Vehicl

Vehicl

Vehicl

Vehicl

le serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Tire(s) balanced

Tire(s) replaced

Tire(s) mounted

Four wheel alignment performed
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

Oil and filter changed

Air filter replaced

Fluids checked

Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

le serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Tire(s) balanced

Tire(s) replaced

Tire(s) mounted

0il and filter changed

Four wheel alignment performed

le serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Tire(s) balanced

Tire(s) replaced

Tire(s) mounted

Oil and filter changed

Air filter replaced

Wiper(s) replaced

le serviced

Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted

le serviced

Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted

Oil and filter changed

le serviced

Tire(s) replaced

Tire(s) balanced

Tire(s) mounted

Four wheel alignment performed

le serviced

Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
0il and filter changed
Thermostat replaced

Front brake pads replaced

le serviced

Evaporative emissions vent purge valve replaced

le serviced

Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) changed

le serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Air filter replaced

Oil and filter changed

Wiper(s) replaced

Four wheel alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced

Tire(s) replaced

Tire(s) mounted

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced

Transmission fluid changed
Transmission filter replaced

Vehicle serviced

Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced

Light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Brake light bulb(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced

Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

0il and filter changed

Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Exhaust repaired

Vehicle serviced

Tire(s) balanced
Four tires mounted
Brakes serviced

Vehicle serviced

Fluids checked
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2023 Apr 17 174,178 KM BMW Toronto Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada *  Fluids checked

+  Oil and filter changed
* Airintake hose replaced
+ Wiper(s) replaced
+  Transmission checked
*  Airfilter replaced
+  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

2023 Nov 8 174,437 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada «  Safety inspection performed
+  Light bulb(s) replaced

Open Recalls

{ @ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact your local BMW Retailer.

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

{ @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2003 Aug 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported

Vehicle colour noted as gray

2004 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2005 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Commercial

2006 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Commercial

2007 Jan 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Commercial

2007 Feb 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported

Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2007 May 3 58,847 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2007 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2007 Dec 4 70,276 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)  Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2008 Apr 10 72,588 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2008 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2008 Nov 25 85,019 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2009 Apr 3 89,352 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2009 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2009 Nov 23 97,914 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)  Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2010 Mar 31 99,907 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2010 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2010 Dec 3 104,369 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2011 Apr 9 106,919 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2011 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2011 Dec 9 114,838 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2012 Apr 25 117,066 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2012 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2013Jan 8 Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2013 Apr 5 119,854 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2014 May 2 Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2014 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2015 May 12 Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2015 Dec 18 149,521 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2016 Mar 31 Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2016 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2016 Oct 11 153,482 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2016 Nov 15 153,700 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2016 Dec 15 Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2017 Apr 10 154,722 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone)  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2017 Nov 25 157,844 KM Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2018 Apr 27 Victor's Tire Centre (Firestone) ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2018 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2019 Apr 5 161,071 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2019 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2021 Mar 30 167,913 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2021 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Oct 19 BMW Toronto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2023 Apr 17 174,178 KM BMW Toronto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2023 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2023 Nov 8 174,437 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

2024 Mar 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

'm’ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

It i ible for CARFAX Canada ULC or For example, title, brands, registrations, declarati recallinformation,
reflected in this report. CARF da and d ARFAX Canada providers or its agents for any errors, omissions. The ided strictly on an basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all
warranties, express or implied, including timeliness, accuracy, ftness for a p: purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or any report ort,inclu

or failure may not to CARFAX Canada, Use thi along with and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree.

to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canadals Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use
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